



RVE HQ:
2059 Springdale Road
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
O: (856) 795-9595
F: (856) 795-1882

February 23, 2024

Christine Ciallella, Clerk
Township of Washington
523 Egg Harbor Road
Sewell, NJ 08080

**Re: Township of Washington
Lebanon Street Drainage Improvements
Our File #08-18-T-430**

Dear Ms. Ciallella:

We have tabulated the bids received on Wednesday, February 21, 2024, with reference to the above captioned project and find the low bidder to be R. Moslowski Excavating, Inc. 3 Meirs Road, Cream Ridge, NJ 08514, in the amount of \$80,008.00 representing Base Bid Items 1 through 17. A copy of the tabulation is enclosed for your review.

Therefore, in accordance with the Local Public Contracts Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:11-1 et seq, the contract should be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, which appears to be R. Moslowski Excavating, Inc. Funds can be drawn from the 2019 Capital Bond Account 834-000-903. The award should be contingent upon approval of your solicitor and monies being available.

Sincerely yours,

REMINGTON & VERNICK ENGINEERS, INC.

Andrew N. Yoder, P.E.

ANY/kl

Enclosure

cc: Mayor & Council, c/o Clerk; Stuart Platt, Esq.; Ernest D'Orazio, Director of Municipal Services; Joseph Russo, Business Administrator; Colette Bachich, CFO; Annina Hogan, RVE

MEMORANDUM

TO: ANDREW YODER

FROM: KAREN LINNEMAN

RE: WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
LEBANON STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
0818T430

DATE: 23-Feb-24

I have reviewed the bids submitted for the above referenced project and have found mathematical errors in the Base Bid for SDW Construction. SDW Construction has recinded their bid due to a mistake in their estimate. Therefore, the apparent lowest responsible bidder appears to be R. Moslowski Excavating, Inc. A copy of the bid tabulation has been attached for your review.

The list of successful bidders is as follows:

<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>BASE BID AMOUNT</u>	<u>AS BID AMOUNT</u>
SDW CONSTRUCTION	\$58,905.00	\$59,360.00
R. MOSLOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC	\$80,008.00	
RIVER FRONT R&A, LLC	\$99,211.58	
LANDBERG CONSTRUCTION	\$113,657.50	
THINK PAVERS	\$119,526.00	\$119,523.00
GERALD A. BARRETT	\$130,740.00	
MATTHIS CONSTRUCT.,CO, INC	\$144,470.00	
DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION	\$197,270.00	



BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
LEBANON STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NUMBER:
0818T430
CLIENT:
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

SDW CONSTRUCTION 251 TENNENT ROAD MORGANVILLE, NJ 07751 732-300-8515 winsan185@gmail.com	R. MOSLOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC 3 MEIRS ROAD CREAM RIDGE, NJ 08514 609-758-7809 rmeinc@optonline.net	RIVER FRONT R&A, LLC 20 MAPLE AVE LUMBERTON, NJ 08048 609-267-4110 ap@riverfrontllc.net	LANDBERG CONSTRUCTION 82 TUCKAHOE ROAD DOROTHY, NJ 08317 609-829-2131 ken@icx1.com	THINK PAVERS 125 KINGS HWY MT. ROYAL, NJ 08061 856-832-4680 nfurfari@thinkpavers.com	GERALD A. BARRETT 329 LAKEDALE RD BERLIN, NJ 08009 856-767-0444 gabarrettllc@aol.com	MATTHIS CONSTRUCT.,CO, INC 1510 RT 539, SUITE 1 LITTLE EGG HARBOR, NJ 08087 609-296-3728 mail@mathisconst.com	DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION 35 BEAVERSON BLVD, STE 12C BRICK, NJ 08723 732-262-7449 johndiamondconstruction@yahoo.com
---	---	---	--	--	--	---	---

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$2,453.00	\$2,453.00	\$3,344.26	\$3,344.26	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,915.12	\$14,915.12	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3	EARTHWORK	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$12,984.96	\$12,984.96	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,999.50	\$21,999.50	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$7,545.00	\$7,545.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
4	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE, 4" THICK	100	SY	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$37.47	\$3,747.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$19.90	\$1,990.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00
5	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE	20	TON	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$188.18	\$3,763.60	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$269.00	\$5,380.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE	25	TON	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$188.18	\$4,704.50	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$269.00	\$6,725.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
7	6" X 6" HOT MIX ASPHALT CURB	75	LF	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$56.45	\$4,233.75	\$51.00	\$3,825.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$3,750.00
8	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	85	LF	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$129.00	\$10,965.00	\$141.22	\$12,003.70	\$300.00	\$25,500.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$229.00	\$19,465.00	\$380.00	\$32,300.00	\$250.00	\$21,250.00
9	CONCRETE HEADWALL	1	UN	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,421.22	\$6,421.22	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
10	MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	1	UN	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,290.00	\$10,290.00	\$8,491.20	\$8,491.20	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
11	RIPRAP STONE CHANNEL PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=12")	20	SY	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$148.24	\$2,964.80	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$109.00	\$2,180.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
12	TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 2 MAT	150	SY	\$7.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$9.25	\$1,387.50	\$21.00	\$3,150.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$16.90	\$2,535.00	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
13	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	150	SY	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.13	\$4,519.50	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.90	\$1,635.00	\$27.00	\$4,050.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
14	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	150	SY	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$6.27	\$940.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$5.90	\$885.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
15	INLET, TYPE B	1	UN	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,886.37	\$8,886.37	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
16	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	180	SY	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$5,400.00	\$5.02	\$903.60	\$16.00	\$2,880.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$29.00	\$5,220.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$9.00	\$1,620.00
17	EXTRA WORK ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
BASE BID SUBTOTAL:					\$58,905.00		\$80,008.00		\$99,211.58		\$113,657.50		\$119,526.00		\$130,740.00		\$144,470.00		\$197,270.00